
Baruch (7-4(3-0 CUNYAC)) -vs- Medgar Evers (4-9(1-2 CUNYAC))
01/08/20 at Cougars Cave

 
 

 
 
Baruch 78

Medgar Evers 73

Date: 01/08/20
Time: 8 pm
Site: Cougars Cave

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Baruch 34 44 78
Medgar Evers 40 33 73

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Bajrami, Adnan * 37 10-18 1-2 8-9 0-4 4 0 2 1 1 3 29
14 Richards, Michael * 25 4-7 0-1 3-5 1-4 5 3 5 5 1 4 11
22 Smyth Jr., George * 11 3-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 4 1 0 0 0 6
01 Donnellan, Sean * 16 2-5 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 5 0 0 5
25 Boateng, Benjamin * 9 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-5 5 3 2 2 0 0 2
13 Graziano, Ryan 19 3-6 2-4 0-1 0-2 2 1 2 3 0 0 8
21 Purisic, Emil 22 3-5 1-3 0-1 0-6 6 3 1 1 1 0 7
20 Reese, Jack 25 1-2 0-0 3-6 2-2 4 2 5 3 0 2 5
33 Villar, Allen 14 2-3 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 2 0 1 1 1 5
34 Ormond, Nathaniel 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 1 1 1 0 0 0
15 Fair, Jehmehl 10 0-1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 2 1 2 0 2 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-52 5-15 15-25 6-29 35 22 20 24 4 12 78

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-25   48.00 % 2-8   25.00 % 8-14   57.14 %
Second Half 17-27   62.96 % 3-7   42.86 % 7-11   63.64 %
Total 29-52   55.8 % 5-15   33.3 % 15-25   60.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 27 Bench Points: 25 Largest Lead: 6 1st-08:58

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Sinera,Mousa * 34 4-8 0-0 5-7 8-4 12 3 0 2 0 2 13
12 Thomas,Jafet * 18 2-3 0-0 4-6 3-5 8 5 1 5 0 0 8
32 Lewis,Marcus * 30 1-7 0-5 2-2 0-2 2 3 2 3 0 4 4
34 Garvey-Mwazi,Isaiah * 10 0-6 0-4 0-0 2-1 3 2 1 2 0 0 0
05 McIntosh,Keison * 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
01 Weeks,Dimitri 35 8-17 8-16 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 1 24
23 Grimsley,Jonathan 30 7-12 0-0 2-5 4-7 11 3 1 7 0 2 16
33 Jackson,Naquavah 16 2-5 1-4 3-3 1-0 1 4 1 0 0 1 8
03 Berrios,Devin 13 0-6 0-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 6 0 0 2 0
11 Travis James 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0
10 Scott,Elias 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
35 Julien,James 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
24 Herrera Jr.,Nagay 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-68 9-33 16-23 20-22 42 24 15 22 0 12 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-39   33.33 % 6-20   30.00 % 8-12   66.67 %
Second Half 11-29   37.93 % 3-13   23.08 % 8-11   72.73 %
Total 24-68   35.3 % 9-33   27.3 % 16-23   69.6 %

Technical Fouls: (1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 6

Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 24
Largest Lead: 15 2nd-
12:01



First Half Box Score
Baruch 34

Medgar Evers 40

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Bajrami, Adnan 17 4-7 0-0 6-7 0-3 4 0 1 1 0 2 14
14 Richards, Michael 11 1-2 0-0 1-3 1-1 5 1 4 2 0 1 3
22 Smyth Jr., George 11 3-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 0 0 0 6
1 Donnellan, Sean 13 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 5 0 0 3
25 Boateng, Benjamin 6 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-4 5 3 1 1 0 0 2
13 Graziano, Ryan 7 0-3 0-2 0-1 0-2 2 0 1 3 0 0 0
21 Purisic, Emil 14 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-3 6 0 0 0 1 0 3
20 Reese, Jack 5 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 2 2 1 0 0 0 1
33 Villar, Allen 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 1 0 2
34 Ormond, Nathaniel 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Fair, Jehmehl 7 0-1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 2 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-25 2-8 8-14 3-15 32 11 10 14 2 5 34
48.0 % 25.0 % 57.1 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Sinera,Mousa 17 2-3 0-0 4-6 5-2 9 1 0 1 0 0 8
12 Thomas,Jafet 5 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 5 2 0 2 0 0 1
32 Lewis,Marcus 14 0-5 0-4 2-2 0-1 2 1 0 1 0 2 2
34 Garvey-Mwazi,Isaiah 7 0-5 0-3 0-0 2-1 3 2 1 2 0 0 0
5 McIntosh,Keison 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Weeks,Dimitri 16 5-9 5-8 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 15
23 Grimsley,Jonathan 15 5-8 0-0 1-2 3-6 10 1 1 2 0 1 11
33 Jackson,Naquavah 4 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 3
3 Berrios,Devin 12 0-4 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 6 0 0 2 0
11 Travis James 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
10 Scott,Elias 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Julien,James 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
24 Herrera Jr.,Nagay 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-39 6-20 8-12 13-13 35 11 9 10 0 6 40
33.3 % 30.0 % 66.7 %



Second Half Box Score
Baruch 44

Medgar Evers 33

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Bajrami, Adnan 20 6-11 1-2 2-2 0-1 4 0 1 0 1 1 15
14 Richards, Michael 14 3-5 0-1 2-2 0-3 4 2 1 3 1 3 8
22 Smyth Jr., George 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
1 Donnellan, Sean 3 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
25 Boateng, Benjamin 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 5 0 1 1 0 0 0
13 Graziano, Ryan 12 3-3 2-2 0-0 0-0 2 1 1 0 0 0 8
21 Purisic, Emil 8 2-3 0-1 0-1 0-3 6 3 1 1 0 0 4
20 Reese, Jack 20 1-2 0-0 2-4 2-2 4 0 4 3 0 2 4
33 Villar, Allen 5 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 1 1 0 0 0 1 3
34 Ormond, Nathaniel 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 1 1 1 0 0 0
15 Fair, Jehmehl 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 17-27 3-7 7-11 3-14 32 11 10 10 2 7 44
63.0 % 42.9 % 63.6 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Sinera,Mousa 17 2-5 0-0 1-1 3-2 7 2 0 1 0 2 5
12 Thomas,Jafet 13 2-3 0-0 3-4 3-4 8 3 1 3 0 0 7
32 Lewis,Marcus 16 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 2 2 2 2 0 2 2
34 Garvey-Mwazi,Isaiah 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 McIntosh,Keison 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Weeks,Dimitri 19 3-8 3-8 0-0 0-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 9
23 Grimsley,Jonathan 15 2-4 0-0 1-3 1-1 8 2 0 5 0 1 5
33 Jackson,Naquavah 12 1-3 0-2 3-3 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 1 5
3 Berrios,Devin 1 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Travis James 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
10 Scott,Elias 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
35 Julien,James 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Herrera Jr.,Nagay 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-29 3-13 8-11 7-9 29 13 6 12 0 6 33
37.9 % 23.1 % 72.7 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Baruch Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Medgar Evers
MISS JUMPER by BAJRAMI,ADNAN 19:43

-- REBOUND DEF by GARVEY-MWAZI,ISAIAH
19:25 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,JAFET
19:25 FOUL  by THOMAS,JAFET
19:17 FOUL  by GARVEY-MWAZI,ISAIAH

TURNOVER  by BOATENG,BENJAMIN 19:11
FOUL  by BOATENG,BENJAMIN 19:11

18:59 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by MCINTOSH,KEISON
-- ASSIST  by GARVEY-MWAZI,ISAIAH

TURNOVER  by DONNELLAN,SEAN 18:43
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 18:43

18:26 MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,MARCUS
REBOUND DEF by BOATENG,BENJAMIN --

18:17 FOUL  by THOMAS,JAFET
MISS FT by RICHARDS,MICHAEL 18:17
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by RICHARDS,MICHAEL 18:17

-- REBOUND DEF by GRIMSLEY,JONATHAN
18:17 SUB IN by GRIMSLEY,JONATHAN
18:17 SUB OUT by THOMAS,JAFET
18:04 TURNOVER  by GARVEY-MWAZI,ISAIAH

STEAL  by BAJRAMI,ADNAN 18:02
MISS LAYUP by BAJRAMI,ADNAN 17:59

-- REBOUND DEF by GRIMSLEY,JONATHAN
17:53 MISS LAYUP by GRIMSLEY,JONATHAN

REBOUND DEF by BAJRAMI,ADNAN --
TURNOVER  by RICHARDS,MICHAEL 17:45
FOUL  by RICHARDS,MICHAEL 17:45

17:31 MISS 3PTR by GARVEY-MWAZI,ISAIAH
-- REBOUND OFF by SINERA,MOUSA

17:28 0-5 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by SINERA,MOUSA(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by SMYTH JR.,GEORGE 17:17 2-5 H 3
ASSIST  by RICHARDS,MICHAEL --

16:54 MISS LAYUP by GRIMSLEY,JONATHAN
REBOUND DEF by BOATENG,BENJAMIN --
TURNOVER  by DONNELLAN,SEAN 16:48
FOUL  by DONNELLAN,SEAN 16:48

16:36 MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,MARCUS
-- REBOUND OFF by SINERA,MOUSA

16:30 MISS 3PTR by GARVEY-MWAZI,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by RICHARDS,MICHAEL --

16:29 FOUL  by GRIMSLEY,JONATHAN
MISS 3PTR by DONNELLAN,SEAN 16:09

-- REBOUND DEF by GRIMSLEY,JONATHAN
15:56 MISS 3PTR by GARVEY-MWAZI,ISAIAH

-- REBOUND OFF by GARVEY-MWAZI,ISAIAH
15:53 MISS LAYUP by GARVEY-MWAZI,ISAIAH

-- REBOUND OFF by GARVEY-MWAZI,ISAIAH
15:50 MISS LAYUP by GARVEY-MWAZI,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by BAJRAMI,ADNAN --
MISS 3PTR by BOATENG,BENJAMIN 15:38

-- REBOUND DEF by GRIMSLEY,JONATHAN
15:04 MISS 3PTR by MCINTOSH,KEISON

-- REBOUND OFF by SINERA,MOUSA
15:00 MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,MARCUS

REBOUND DEF by BOATENG,BENJAMIN --
GOOD LAYUP by SMYTH JR.,GEORGE(in the paint) 14:54 4-5 H 1
ASSIST  by BOATENG,BENJAMIN --



14:29 TURNOVER  by LEWIS,MARCUS
SUB IN by PURISIC,EMIL 14:29
SUB OUT by BOATENG,BENJAMIN 14:29

14:29 SUB IN by SCOTT,ELIAS
14:29 SUB IN by JACKSON,NAQUAVAH
14:29 SUB IN by BERRIOS,DEVIN
14:29 SUB OUT by MCINTOSH,KEISON
14:29 SUB OUT by LEWIS,MARCUS
14:29 SUB OUT by GARVEY-MWAZI,ISAIAH

GOOD LAYUP by RICHARDS,MICHAEL(in the paint) 14:18 6-5 V 1
ASSIST  by BAJRAMI,ADNAN --

14:18 FOUL  by JACKSON,NAQUAVAH
GOOD FT by RICHARDS,MICHAEL 14:18 7-5 V 2

14:08 7-7 GOOD LAYUP by GRIMSLEY,JONATHAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BERRIOS,DEVIN

GOOD LAYUP by SMYTH JR.,GEORGE(in the paint) 13:54 9-7 V 2
ASSIST  by RICHARDS,MICHAEL --

13:38 9-10 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,NAQUAVAH
-- ASSIST  by GRIMSLEY,JONATHAN

MISS JUMPER by RICHARDS,MICHAEL 13:21
REBOUND OFF by SMYTH JR.,GEORGE --
MISS JUMPER by BAJRAMI,ADNAN 13:12

-- REBOUND DEF by SINERA,MOUSA
13:03 MISS LAYUP by SINERA,MOUSA

REBOUND DEF by PURISIC,EMIL --
GOOD 3PTR by DONNELLAN,SEAN 12:55 12-10 V 2

12:36 MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,ELIAS
REBOUND DEF by GRAZIANO,RYAN --
SUB IN by GRAZIANO,RYAN 12:29
SUB OUT by RICHARDS,MICHAEL 12:29
TURNOVER  by GRAZIANO,RYAN 12:18

12:16 STEAL  by BERRIOS,DEVIN
12:11 MISS 3PTR by BERRIOS,DEVIN

-- REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,NAQUAVAH
12:06 12-12 GOOD LAYUP by SINERA,MOUSA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BERRIOS,DEVIN
12:03 FOUL TECH by TEAM

MISS FT by GRAZIANO,RYAN 12:03
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by BAJRAMI,ADNAN 11:58
SUB IN by 24 11:58
SUB OUT by DONNELLAN,SEAN 11:58

11:35 MISS JUMPER by BERRIOS,DEVIN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by SMYTH JR.,GEORGE 11:35
SUB IN by VILLAR,ALLEN 11:35
SUB OUT by SMYTH JR.,GEORGE 11:35

11:30 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,NAQUAVAH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by BAJRAMI,ADNAN(in the paint) 11:20 14-12 V 2
ASSIST  by REESE,JACK --

10:55 MISS JUMPER by GRIMSLEY,JONATHAN
REBOUND DEF by VILLAR,ALLEN --

10:45 FOUL  by JACKSON,NAQUAVAH
10:45 SUB IN by JAMES,TRAVIS
10:45 SUB IN by JULIEN,JAMES
10:45 SUB IN by HERRERA JR.,NAGAY
10:45 SUB IN by MCINTOSH,KEISON
10:45 SUB OUT by SCOTT,ELIAS
10:45 SUB OUT by JACKSON,NAQUAVAH
10:45 SUB OUT by SINERA,MOUSA
10:45 SUB OUT by BERRIOS,DEVIN



MISS 3PTR by GRAZIANO,RYAN 10:27
-- REBOUND DEF by HERRERA JR.,NAGAY

FOUL  by REESE,JACK 10:07
10:07 MISS FT by GRIMSLEY,JONATHAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
10:07 14-13 V 1 GOOD FT by GRIMSLEY,JONATHAN

TURNOVER  by GRAZIANO,RYAN 09:50
SUB IN by RICHARDS,MICHAEL 09:50
SUB OUT by GRAZIANO,RYAN 09:50

09:34 MISS LAYUP by HERRERA JR.,NAGAY
BLOCK  by VILLAR,ALLEN 09:34

-- REBOUND OFF by JAMES,TRAVIS
09:29 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
09:22 TURNOVER  by HERRERA JR.,NAGAY

STEAL  by BAJRAMI,ADNAN 09:22
09:22 FOUL  by HERRERA JR.,NAGAY

GOOD FT by BAJRAMI,ADNAN 09:22 15-13 V 2
GOOD FT by BAJRAMI,ADNAN 09:22 16-13 V 3

09:22 SUB IN by GARVEY-MWAZI,ISAIAH
09:22 SUB OUT by HERRERA JR.,NAGAY
09:13 TURNOVER  by MCINTOSH,KEISON

SUB IN by FAIR,JEHMEHL 09:13
SUB OUT by BAJRAMI,ADNAN 09:13
GOOD 3PTR by PURISIC,EMIL 08:58 19-13 V 6
ASSIST  by RICHARDS,MICHAEL --

08:46 19-16 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by MCINTOSH,KEISON
-- ASSIST  by JAMES,TRAVIS

08:38 FOUL  by JULIEN,JAMES
GOOD FT by REESE,JACK 08:38 20-16 V 4
MISS FT by REESE,JACK 08:38

-- REBOUND DEF by GRIMSLEY,JONATHAN
08:38 SUB IN by LEWIS,MARCUS
08:38 SUB OUT by JULIEN,JAMES
08:31 MISS LAYUP by JAMES,TRAVIS

BLOCK  by PURISIC,EMIL 08:31
-- REBOUND OFF by GRIMSLEY,JONATHAN

08:24 20-18 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by GRIMSLEY,JONATHAN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by VILLAR,ALLEN 08:24

08:23 TURNOVER  by GRIMSLEY,JONATHAN
STEAL  by FAIR,JEHMEHL 08:20

08:20 FOUL  by GARVEY-MWAZI,ISAIAH
MISS FT by FAIR,JEHMEHL 08:20

-- REBOUND DEF by GRIMSLEY,JONATHAN
08:08 TURNOVER  by GARVEY-MWAZI,ISAIAH

STEAL  by RICHARDS,MICHAEL 08:07
MISS 3PTR by PURISIC,EMIL 08:01
REBOUND OFF by RICHARDS,MICHAEL --
MISS 3PTR by FAIR,JEHMEHL 07:57

-- REBOUND DEF by MCINTOSH,KEISON
FOUL  by FAIR,JEHMEHL 07:40
SUB IN by BOATENG,BENJAMIN 07:40
SUB OUT by VILLAR,ALLEN 07:40

07:40 SUB IN by SINERA,MOUSA
07:40 SUB IN by THOMAS,JAFET
07:40 SUB OUT by GARVEY-MWAZI,ISAIAH
07:40 SUB OUT by GRIMSLEY,JONATHAN
07:24 MISS JUMPER by MCINTOSH,KEISON

-- REBOUND OFF by SINERA,MOUSA
FOUL  by BOATENG,BENJAMIN 07:20

07:20 20-19 V 1 GOOD FT by SINERA,MOUSA
07:20 MISS FT by SINERA,MOUSA

REBOUND DEF by BOATENG,BENJAMIN --



SUB IN by DONNELLAN,SEAN 07:20
SUB OUT by 24 07:20

07:20 SUB IN by BERRIOS,DEVIN
07:20 SUB OUT by JAMES,TRAVIS

GOOD LAYUP by BOATENG,BENJAMIN(in the paint) 07:00 22-19 V 3
ASSIST  by RICHARDS,MICHAEL --
FOUL  by BOATENG,BENJAMIN 06:42

06:42 22-20 V 2 GOOD FT by THOMAS,JAFET
06:42 MISS FT by THOMAS,JAFET

REBOUND DEF by PURISIC,EMIL --
SUB IN by SMYTH JR.,GEORGE 06:42
SUB OUT by BOATENG,BENJAMIN 06:42
TURNOVER  by RICHARDS,MICHAEL 06:23

06:23 STEAL  by BERRIOS,DEVIN
06:07 TURNOVER  by SINERA,MOUSA

SUB IN by BAJRAMI,ADNAN 06:07
SUB OUT by RICHARDS,MICHAEL 06:07
MISS LAYUP by DONNELLAN,SEAN 05:59

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,JAFET
05:51 22-23 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by MCINTOSH,KEISON

-- ASSIST  by BERRIOS,DEVIN
TURNOVER  by DONNELLAN,SEAN 05:27

05:25 STEAL  by MCINTOSH,KEISON
05:15 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,JAFET

GOOD JUMPER by BAJRAMI,ADNAN 05:08 24-23 V 1
ASSIST  by SMYTH JR.,GEORGE --

04:50 MISS 3PTR by BERRIOS,DEVIN
REBOUND DEF by PURISIC,EMIL --
TURNOVER  by DONNELLAN,SEAN 04:43

04:42 STEAL  by LEWIS,MARCUS
FOUL  by SMYTH JR.,GEORGE 04:36

04:36 24-24 GOOD FT by LEWIS,MARCUS
04:36 24-25 H 1 GOOD FT by LEWIS,MARCUS

SUB IN by 24 04:36
SUB IN by GRAZIANO,RYAN 04:36
SUB IN by VILLAR,ALLEN 04:36
SUB OUT by DONNELLAN,SEAN 04:36
SUB OUT by FAIR,JEHMEHL 04:36
SUB OUT by SMYTH JR.,GEORGE 04:36

04:36 SUB IN by GRIMSLEY,JONATHAN
04:36 SUB OUT by THOMAS,JAFET

MISS LAYUP by VILLAR,ALLEN 04:09
REBOUND OFF by VILLAR,ALLEN --
GOOD TIPIN by VILLAR,ALLEN(in the paint) 04:05 26-25 V 1

03:50 MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,MARCUS
-- REBOUND OFF by SINERA,MOUSA

FOUL  by REESE,JACK 03:50
03:50 26-26 GOOD FT by SINERA,MOUSA
03:50 MISS FT by SINERA,MOUSA

REBOUND DEF by BAJRAMI,ADNAN --
SUB IN by FAIR,JEHMEHL 03:50
SUB OUT by 24 03:50
GOOD LAYUP by BAJRAMI,ADNAN(in the paint) 03:35 28-26 V 2
ASSIST  by GRAZIANO,RYAN --

03:22 TURNOVER  by GRIMSLEY,JONATHAN
STEAL  by FAIR,JEHMEHL 03:20

03:18 FOUL  by LEWIS,MARCUS
MISS FT by BAJRAMI,ADNAN 03:18
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BAJRAMI,ADNAN 03:18 29-26 V 3

03:12 29-29 GOOD 3PTR by MCINTOSH,KEISON
-- ASSIST  by BERRIOS,DEVIN



MISS 3PTR by GRAZIANO,RYAN 02:44
-- REBOUND DEF by SINERA,MOUSA

02:34 MISS 3PTR by MCINTOSH,KEISON
-- REBOUND OFF by GRIMSLEY,JONATHAN

02:31 29-31 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by GRIMSLEY,JONATHAN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by GRAZIANO,RYAN 02:17

02:16 STEAL  by LEWIS,MARCUS
02:11 MISS 3PTR by BERRIOS,DEVIN

REBOUND DEF by GRAZIANO,RYAN --
GOOD JUMPER by BAJRAMI,ADNAN 01:53 31-31
ASSIST  by FAIR,JEHMEHL --

01:36 31-33 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by GRIMSLEY,JONATHAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BERRIOS,DEVIN

TURNOVER  by FAIR,JEHMEHL 01:16
SUB IN by DONNELLAN,SEAN 01:16
SUB OUT by FAIR,JEHMEHL 01:16

01:09 MISS 3PTR by MCINTOSH,KEISON
-- REBOUND OFF by GRIMSLEY,JONATHAN

FOUL  by VILLAR,ALLEN 01:09
01:09 31-34 H 3 GOOD FT by SINERA,MOUSA
01:09 31-35 H 4 GOOD FT by SINERA,MOUSA

MISS JUMPER by GRAZIANO,RYAN 00:53
-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,MARCUS

00:45 31-38 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by MCINTOSH,KEISON
-- ASSIST  by BERRIOS,DEVIN

TURNOVER  by DONNELLAN,SEAN 00:25
00:22 STEAL  by GRIMSLEY,JONATHAN

00:21 31-40 H 9
GOOD LAYUP by GRIMSLEY,JONATHAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

00:01 FOUL  by SINERA,MOUSA
GOOD FT by BAJRAMI,ADNAN 00:01 32-40 H 8
GOOD FT by BAJRAMI,ADNAN 00:01 33-40 H 7
GOOD FT by BAJRAMI,ADNAN 00:01 34-40 H 6
SUB IN by RICHARDS,MICHAEL 00:01
SUB IN by ORMOND,NATHANIEL 00:01
SUB OUT by DONNELLAN,SEAN 00:01
SUB OUT by VILLAR,ALLEN 00:01

00:00 MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,MARCUS
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Baruch Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Medgar Evers
SUB IN by 24 20:00
SUB OUT by DONNELLAN,SEAN 20:00

20:00 SUB IN by GRIMSLEY,JONATHAN
20:00 SUB OUT by GARVEY-MWAZI,ISAIAH
19:44 MISS JUMPER by SINERA,MOUSA

-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,JAFET
FOUL  by SMYTH JR.,GEORGE 19:44

19:39 MISS 3PTR by MCINTOSH,KEISON
-- REBOUND OFF by GRIMSLEY,JONATHAN

19:36 MISS LAYUP by GRIMSLEY,JONATHAN
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,JAFET

FOUL  by SMYTH JR.,GEORGE 19:36
SUB IN by VILLAR,ALLEN 19:36
SUB OUT by SMYTH JR.,GEORGE 19:36

19:25 TURNOVER  by GRIMSLEY,JONATHAN
STEAL  by RICHARDS,MICHAEL 19:24

19:23 FOUL  by LEWIS,MARCUS
TURNOVER  by RICHARDS,MICHAEL 19:12



19:12 STEAL  by SINERA,MOUSA
19:06 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
19:06 SUB IN by GARVEY-MWAZI,ISAIAH
19:06 SUB OUT by SINERA,MOUSA
18:57 MISS 3PTR by MCINTOSH,KEISON

REBOUND DEF by BOATENG,BENJAMIN --
GOOD LAYUP by BAJRAMI,ADNAN(in the paint) 18:30 36-40 H 4
ASSIST  by BOATENG,BENJAMIN --

18:30 FOUL  by GRIMSLEY,JONATHAN
GOOD FT by BAJRAMI,ADNAN 18:30 37-40 H 3

18:30 SUB IN by SINERA,MOUSA
18:30 SUB OUT by GARVEY-MWAZI,ISAIAH
18:03 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,JAFET

STEAL  by VILLAR,ALLEN 18:01
TURNOVER  by BOATENG,BENJAMIN 17:58

17:36 37-43 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by MCINTOSH,KEISON
-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,JAFET

17:18 FOUL  by THOMAS,JAFET
MISS FT by VILLAR,ALLEN 17:18
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by VILLAR,ALLEN 17:18 38-43 H 5
SUB IN by PURISIC,EMIL 17:18
SUB OUT by BOATENG,BENJAMIN 17:18

17:05 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,JAFET
MISS 3PTR by BAJRAMI,ADNAN 17:05

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,JAFET
16:34 38-45 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by SINERA,MOUSA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LEWIS,MARCUS
GOOD JUMPER by PURISIC,EMIL 16:17 40-45 H 5
ASSIST  by RICHARDS,MICHAEL --
FOUL  by VILLAR,ALLEN 16:00

16:00 40-46 H 6 GOOD FT by THOMAS,JAFET
16:00 MISS FT by THOMAS,JAFET

REBOUND DEF by PURISIC,EMIL --
16:00 SUB IN by JACKSON,NAQUAVAH
16:00 SUB OUT by GRIMSLEY,JONATHAN

MISS JUMPER by RICHARDS,MICHAEL 15:50
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,JAFET

15:37 MISS LAYUP by SINERA,MOUSA
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,JAFET

15:32 40-48 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,JAFET(in the paint)
BLOCK  by BAJRAMI,ADNAN 15:29
GOOD LAYUP by VILLAR,ALLEN(in the paint) 15:20 42-48 H 6
ASSIST  by PURISIC,EMIL --

14:58 MISS 3PTR by MCINTOSH,KEISON
REBOUND DEF by PURISIC,EMIL --
MISS 3PTR by RICHARDS,MICHAEL 14:46
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

14:46 FOUL  by THOMAS,JAFET
SUB IN by ORMOND,NATHANIEL 14:46
SUB OUT by VILLAR,ALLEN 14:46

14:46 SUB IN by GRIMSLEY,JONATHAN
14:46 SUB OUT by THOMAS,JAFET

MISS JUMPER by BAJRAMI,ADNAN 14:43
REBOUND OFF by REESE,JACK --
MISS LAYUP by REESE,JACK 14:39
REBOUND OFF by REESE,JACK --
TURNOVER  by REESE,JACK 14:28

14:26 STEAL  by LEWIS,MARCUS
14:23 TURNOVER  by LEWIS,MARCUS

STEAL  by RICHARDS,MICHAEL 14:21
GOOD LAYUP by RICHARDS,MICHAEL(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 14:20 44-48 H 4



FOUL  by PURISIC,EMIL 14:05
14:05 44-49 H 5 GOOD FT by JACKSON,NAQUAVAH
14:05 44-50 H 6 GOOD FT by JACKSON,NAQUAVAH
14:05 44-51 H 7 GOOD FT by JACKSON,NAQUAVAH
14:05 SUB IN by JAMES,TRAVIS
14:05 SUB OUT by LEWIS,MARCUS

TURNOVER  by RICHARDS,MICHAEL 13:48
13:47 STEAL  by SINERA,MOUSA
13:43 TURNOVER  by GRIMSLEY,JONATHAN

SUB IN by FAIR,JEHMEHL 13:43
SUB OUT by RICHARDS,MICHAEL 13:43
TURNOVER  by PURISIC,EMIL 13:37
FOUL  by PURISIC,EMIL 13:37
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 13:37

13:19 MISS JUMPER by GRIMSLEY,JONATHAN
REBOUND DEF by ORMOND,NATHANIEL --
MISS 3PTR by PURISIC,EMIL 13:09

-- REBOUND DEF by SINERA,MOUSA
12:53 44-53 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by SINERA,MOUSA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,NAQUAVAH
FOUL  by FAIR,JEHMEHL 12:53

12:53 44-54 H 10 GOOD FT by SINERA,MOUSA
SUB IN by GRAZIANO,RYAN 12:53
SUB OUT by PURISIC,EMIL 12:53
MISS JUMPER by BAJRAMI,ADNAN 12:35

-- REBOUND DEF by SINERA,MOUSA
12:21 44-57 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by MCINTOSH,KEISON

-- ASSIST  by JAMES,TRAVIS
TURNOVER  by FAIR,JEHMEHL 12:05

12:04 STEAL  by JACKSON,NAQUAVAH

12:01 44-59 H 15
GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,NAQUAVAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 11:59
11:39 FOUL  by JAMES,TRAVIS

GOOD JUMPER by BAJRAMI,ADNAN 11:30 46-59 H 13
11:19 MISS JUMPER by JAMES,TRAVIS

REBOUND DEF by ORMOND,NATHANIEL --
11:06 FOUL  by JACKSON,NAQUAVAH
11:06 SUB IN by BERRIOS,DEVIN
11:06 SUB IN by SCOTT,ELIAS
11:06 SUB OUT by MCINTOSH,KEISON
11:06 SUB OUT by JAMES,TRAVIS

GOOD 3PTR by GRAZIANO,RYAN 11:05 49-59 H 10
ASSIST  by REESE,JACK --
SUB IN by DONNELLAN,SEAN 10:55
SUB OUT by FAIR,JEHMEHL 10:55

10:45 MISS 3PTR by BERRIOS,DEVIN
REBOUND DEF by REESE,JACK --
GOOD LAYUP by DONNELLAN,SEAN(in the paint) 10:32 51-59 H 8

10:24 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
10:24 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,NAQUAVAH

-- REBOUND OFF by SINERA,MOUSA
10:23 MISS JUMPER by BERRIOS,DEVIN

REBOUND DEF by ORMOND,NATHANIEL --
GOOD LAYUP by REESE,JACK(in the paint) 10:07 53-59 H 6

09:56 TURNOVER  by SCOTT,ELIAS
09:56 SUB IN by MCINTOSH,KEISON
09:56 SUB IN by LEWIS,MARCUS
09:56 SUB IN by THOMAS,JAFET
09:56 SUB OUT by BERRIOS,DEVIN
09:56 SUB OUT by SCOTT,ELIAS
09:56 SUB OUT by GRIMSLEY,JONATHAN
09:48 FOUL  by LEWIS,MARCUS



GOOD FT by REESE,JACK 09:48 54-59 H 5
GOOD FT by REESE,JACK 09:48 55-59 H 4

09:37 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,NAQUAVAH
REBOUND DEF by ORMOND,NATHANIEL --
MISS 3PTR by DONNELLAN,SEAN 09:26

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,JAFET
09:13 55-62 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by MCINTOSH,KEISON

-- ASSIST  by LEWIS,MARCUS
GOOD JUMPER by GRAZIANO,RYAN 08:48 57-62 H 5
ASSIST  by ORMOND,NATHANIEL --

07:45 TURNOVER  by SINERA,MOUSA
07:45 FOUL  by SINERA,MOUSA

SUB IN by RICHARDS,MICHAEL 07:45
SUB OUT by DONNELLAN,SEAN 07:45

07:45 SUB IN by GARVEY-MWAZI,ISAIAH
07:45 SUB OUT by SINERA,MOUSA

GOOD 3PTR by BAJRAMI,ADNAN 07:28 60-62 H 2
ASSIST  by REESE,JACK --

07:04 60-64 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,JAFET
-- ASSIST  by MCINTOSH,KEISON

GOOD JUMPER by RICHARDS,MICHAEL 06:45 62-64 H 2
ASSIST  by BAJRAMI,ADNAN --

06:29 MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,JAFET
REBOUND DEF by BAJRAMI,ADNAN --
TURNOVER  by ORMOND,NATHANIEL 06:20
FOUL  by ORMOND,NATHANIEL 06:20

05:53 MISS 3PTR by GARVEY-MWAZI,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by REESE,JACK --

05:47 FOUL  by MCINTOSH,KEISON
MISS FT by REESE,JACK 05:47
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by REESE,JACK 05:47

-- REBOUND DEF by GRIMSLEY,JONATHAN
05:47 SUB IN by SINERA,MOUSA
05:47 SUB IN by GRIMSLEY,JONATHAN
05:47 SUB OUT by GARVEY-MWAZI,ISAIAH
05:47 SUB OUT by JACKSON,NAQUAVAH

FOUL  by RICHARDS,MICHAEL 05:32
05:32 62-65 H 3 GOOD FT by THOMAS,JAFET
05:32 62-66 H 4 GOOD FT by THOMAS,JAFET

MISS LAYUP by BAJRAMI,ADNAN 05:12
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,JAFET

04:49 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,JAFET
STEAL  by REESE,JACK 04:47
GOOD JUMPER by BAJRAMI,ADNAN 04:33 64-66 H 2
ASSIST  by GRAZIANO,RYAN --

04:15 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:11 MISS 3PTR by MCINTOSH,KEISON

-- REBOUND OFF by SINERA,MOUSA
03:49 MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,MARCUS

BLOCK  by RICHARDS,MICHAEL 03:49
REBOUND DEF by RICHARDS,MICHAEL --
TURNOVER  by REESE,JACK 03:20

03:19 STEAL  by GRIMSLEY,JONATHAN

03:13 64-68 H 4
GOOD LAYUP by GRIMSLEY,JONATHAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by GRAZIANO,RYAN 03:13
03:13 MISS FT by GRIMSLEY,JONATHAN

REBOUND DEF by PURISIC,EMIL --
SUB IN by PURISIC,EMIL 03:13
SUB OUT by ORMOND,NATHANIEL 03:13
GOOD 3PTR by GRAZIANO,RYAN 02:56 67-68 H 1
ASSIST  by REESE,JACK --



02:35 67-70 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,MARCUS
GOOD LAYUP by PURISIC,EMIL(in the paint) 02:17 69-70 H 1
ASSIST  by REESE,JACK --

02:17 FOUL  by THOMAS,JAFET
MISS FT by PURISIC,EMIL 02:17

-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,MARCUS
02:17 SUB IN by JACKSON,NAQUAVAH
02:17 SUB OUT by THOMAS,JAFET

FOUL  by PURISIC,EMIL 02:09
02:09 69-71 H 2 GOOD FT by GRIMSLEY,JONATHAN
02:09 MISS FT by GRIMSLEY,JONATHAN

REBOUND DEF by RICHARDS,MICHAEL --
TURNOVER  by RICHARDS,MICHAEL 02:03
FOUL  by RICHARDS,MICHAEL 02:03

02:03 TURNOVER  by GRIMSLEY,JONATHAN
STEAL  by REESE,JACK 02:03
GOOD JUMPER by BAJRAMI,ADNAN 01:53 71-71

01:53 FOUL  by JACKSON,NAQUAVAH
GOOD FT by BAJRAMI,ADNAN 01:53 72-71 V 1

01:25 72-73 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by GRIMSLEY,JONATHAN
MISS JUMPER by BAJRAMI,ADNAN 01:01

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:58 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:46 TURNOVER  by GRIMSLEY,JONATHAN

STEAL  by BAJRAMI,ADNAN 00:45
GOOD LAYUP by BAJRAMI,ADNAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:43 74-73 V 1

00:27 TURNOVER  by LEWIS,MARCUS
STEAL  by RICHARDS,MICHAEL 00:26
GOOD LAYUP by RICHARDS,MICHAEL(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 00:24 76-73 V 3

00:11 TURNOVER  by GRIMSLEY,JONATHAN
00:11 FOUL  by GRIMSLEY,JONATHAN

TURNOVER  by REESE,JACK 00:07
00:06 STEAL  by LEWIS,MARCUS
00:02 MISS 3PTR by MCINTOSH,KEISON

-- REBOUND OFF by SINERA,MOUSA
00:01 MISS LAYUP by SINERA,MOUSA

REBOUND DEF by RICHARDS,MICHAEL --
00:01 FOUL  by SINERA,MOUSA

GOOD FT by RICHARDS,MICHAEL 00:01 77-73 V 4
GOOD FT by RICHARDS,MICHAEL 00:01 78-73 V 5

00:01 SUB IN by HERRERA JR.,NAGAY
00:01 SUB OUT by JACKSON,NAQUAVAH


